

VILLAGE OF: La Grange Park

BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, August 14, 2025 @ 10:00AM

PROJECT: 2025/2026 Sewer Cleaning and Televising Program

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$69,984.50

| | | | ENGINEER'S EOC | | Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC | | National Power Rodding Corp. | | Dukes Root Control, Inc. | | |
|---------------------|--|------|----------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------|
| No. | Items | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 1 | Basic Cleaning of 10" Sewer | Foot | 3134 | \$1.00 | \$3,134.00 | \$1.75 | \$5,484.50 | \$0.25 | \$783.50 | \$3.20 | \$10,028.80 |
| 2 | Heavy Cleaning of 10" Sewer | Foot | 3134 | \$1.25 | \$3,917.50 | \$0.50 | \$1,567.00 | \$0.05 | \$156.70 | \$2.35 | \$7,364.90 |
| 3 | Basic Cleaning of 12" Sewer | Foot | 8012 | \$1.25 | \$10,015.00 | \$1.75 | \$14,021.00 | \$0.25 | \$2,003.00 | \$3.20 | \$25,638.40 |
| 4 | Heavy Cleaning of 12" Sewer | Foot | 8012 | \$1.50 | \$12,018.00 | \$0.50 | \$4,006.00 | \$0.05 | \$400.60 | \$2.35 | \$18,828.20 |
| 5 | Basic Cleaning of 21" Sewer | Foot | 652 | \$2.00 | \$1,304.00 | \$1.75 | \$1,141.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,304.00 | \$3.82 | \$2,490.64 |
| 6 | Heavy Cleaning of 21" Sewer | Foot | 652 | \$2.25 | \$1,467.00 | \$1.00 | \$652.00 | \$1.00 | \$652.00 | \$2.35 | \$1,532.20 |
| 7 | Basic Cleaning of 24" Sewer | Foot | 881 | \$2.25 | \$1,982.25 | \$1.75 | \$1,541.75 | \$2.00 | \$1,762.00 | \$4.10 | \$3,612.10 |
| 8 | Heavy Cleaning of 24" Sewer | Foot | 881 | \$2.50 | \$2,202.50 | \$1.00 | \$881.00 | \$1.00 | \$881.00 | \$2.35 | \$2,070.35 |
| 9 | Basic Cleaning of 28" Sewer | Foot | 608 | \$2.50 | \$1,520.00 | \$1.75 | \$1,064.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,216.00 | \$4.40 | \$2,675.20 |
| 10 | Heavy Cleaning of 28" Sewer | Foot | 608 | \$2.75 | \$1,672.00 | \$1.00 | \$608.00 | \$1.00 | \$608.00 | \$2.35 | \$1,428.80 |
| 11 | Videoing Sewers | Foot | 13,287 | \$1.75 | \$23,252.25 | \$1.50 | \$19,930.50 | \$3.00 | \$39,861.00 | \$1.50 | \$19,930.50 |
| 12 | Removal and Disposal of Waste Material | Ton | 40 | \$75.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 13 | Traffic Control and Protection | L.S. | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID | | | | \$69,984.50 | | \$55,896.75 | | \$68,627.80 | | \$108,100.09 | |

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT